Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hazal Corporation		01/01/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wohler Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	31055 Huntwood Avenue	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94544	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78954828	TOUCH-IT
Serial Number:	78954834	TOUCH-IT PLUS
Registration Number:	2322944	PANORAMA DTV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 28566-0012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0802

900066716 RE

00.00%

6\$ HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hugo Torres	
Signature:	/Hugo Torres/	
Date:	01/12/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Wohler Technologies#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0803

State of California

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 1st day of January, 2007, there was filed in this office a(n) CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP merging HAZAL CORPORATION, a California corporation, into WOHLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation, and the surviving corporation, by the terms of said agreement. Further, that according to our records said merged California corporation has ceased to exist as a separate corporate entity.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 2, 2007.



BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

wmm

TRADEMARK® 05 92450

REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0804